



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220615	June 15, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	012	Contract:	T2875
District:	District 2		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	60 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44912925201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	3 RAMP LOCATIONS IN COLUMBIA AND DUVAL					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,386,562.46	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,632,539.60	117.74%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2875

District: District 2

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44912925201 (*)

Contract Descr: 3 RAMP LOCATIONS IN COLUMBIA AND DUVAL

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, highway signing, and other incidental construction throughout District 2.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0458 1 21		77.000	151.67000	11,678.59	135.00000	10,395.00		
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$11,678.59		\$10,395.00		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	298,068.26000	298,068.26	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44912925201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(60.000)	97,323.37000	97,323.37	240,000.00000	240,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44912925201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 14		360.000	151.68000	54,604.80	150.00000	54,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0025 0102 60		3,028.000	0.34000	1,029.52	0.50000	1,514.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2875

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1		3,487.000	0.16000	557.92	0.50000	1,743.50		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0035 0102 76		43.000	8.92000	383.56	15.00000	645.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0040 0102 99		133.000	16.06000	2,135.98	25.00000	3,325.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0045 0102115		120.000	0.39000	46.80	0.60000	72.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0050 0104 10 3		3,872.000	3.87000	14,984.64	3.00000	11,616.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0055 0104 18		5.000	267.67000	1,338.35	350.00000	1,750.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0060 0107 1		7.770	390.78000	3,036.36	400.00000	3,108.00		
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0065 0107 2		4.930	422.67000	2,083.76	1,500.00000	7,395.00		
MOWING		AC						
0070 0327 70 11		2,355.000	12.02000	28,307.10	10.00000	23,550.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2875

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0327 70 13		5,279.000	7.36000	38,853.44	10.00000	52,790.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0080 0337 7 83		635.700	255.64000	162,510.35	450.00000	286,065.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0085 0706 1 3		126.000	9.37000	1,180.62	8.00000	1,008.00		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0090 0710 11101		1.254	3,212.01000	4,027.86	2,700.00000	3,385.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0095 0710 11102		0.024	3,390.45000	81.37	2,500.00000	60.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		GM						
0100 0710 11103		0.072	4,907.25000	353.32	4,000.00000	288.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		GM						
0105 0710 11124		25.000	8.92000	223.00	8.00000	200.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0110 0710 11201		0.377	3,212.01000	1,210.93	2,600.00000	980.20		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2875

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0908333100 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE		9,191.000 SY	63.17000	580,595.47	60.00000	551,460.00		
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44912925201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,342,936.78		\$1,594,955.50			

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0125 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		170.000 EA	9.37000	1,592.90	8.00000	1,360.00		
0130 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44912925201		(1.000) LS	4,461.12000	4,461.12	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0135 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.094 GM	22,305.68000	2,096.73	18,000.00000	1,692.00		
0140 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		25.000 LF	12.49000	312.25	10.50000	262.50		
0145 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.525 GM	17,844.48000	9,368.35	14,600.00000	7,665.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T2875

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0150 0711 16102		0.024	22,305.68000	535.34	15,400.00000	369.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0155 0711 16201		0.508	17,844.48000	9,065.00	15,000.00000	7,620.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0160 0711 17 1		844.000	5.35000	4,515.40	5.00000	4,220.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$31,947.09		\$27,189.10			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,386,562.46		\$1,632,539.60			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220615 June 15, 2022 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T2875

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/27/2022